ARVO’

SOFT CLOSE TOILET SEAT

SOFT-CLOSE-TOILETTENSITZ | SIEGE DE TOILETTE A FERMETURE DOUCE

SEDILE WC CON CHIUSURA AMMORTIZZATA | ASIENTO DE INODORO DE CIERRE SUAVE
SOFT CLOSE TOILETBRIL | TOALETTSITS MED MJUK STANGNING |

DESKA SEDESOWA Z MIEKKIM DOMYKANIEM
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1. Place the bolt in the slidable bolt holder as shown in the picture. Insert the washer to the bolt. Repeat this for the
other bolt.

2. Place the toilet seat upside down and slide the above assembly into the groove on either side of the hinge plate.

3. Hold the assembly firmly and turn the toilet seat down. Use the slidable bolt holder to slide and insert the bolts
into the seat mounting holes on the W.C Pan.

4. Use the locking nuts from underneath of the seat mounting holes in the W.C Pan to tighten the toilet seat down
firmly.
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IMPORTANT: If you still have problems, please contact us at support@ansio.com for help.
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1. Setzen Sie den Bolzen wie auf dem Bild gezeigt in den verschiebbaren Bolzenhalter. Setzen Sie die Unterlegscheibe in die
Schraube ein. Wiederholen Sie diesen Vorgang fiir die andere Schraube.

2. Stellen Sie den WC-Sitz auf den Kopf und schieben Sie die obige Baugruppe in die Nut auf beiden Seiten der Scharnier-
platte.

3. Halten Sie die Montage fest und klappen Sie den WC-Sitz nach unten. Verwenden Sie den verschiebbaren Bolzenhalter, um
die Schrauben in die Befestigungslocher des Sitzes an der WC-Pfanne zu schieben und einzusetzen.

4. Verwenden Sie die Kontermuttern von unten an den Befestigungslochern des Sitzes in der WC-Schale, um den WC-Sitz fest
anzuziehen.

WICHTIG: Wenn weiterhin Probleme bestehen, kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter support@ansio.com, um Hilfe zu erhalten.
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1. Placez le boulon dans le porte-boulon coulissant comme indiqué sur I'image. Insérez la rondelle dans le boulon. Répétez
cette opération pour l'autre boulon.
2. Placezle siege des toilettes a I'envers et glissez I'ensemble ci-dessus dans la rainure de chaque c6té de la plaque de
charniere.
3. Tenezfermement I'ensemble et tournez le siege des toilettes vers le bas. Utilisez le support de boulon coulissant pour
glisser et insérer les boulons dans les trous de montage du siége sur le W.C Pan.

4. Utilisez les écrous de blocage situés sous les trous de montage du siége dans le bac WC pour serrer fermement le siege des
toilettes.
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IMPORTANT : Si vous rencontrez toujours des problémes, veuillez nous contacter au support@ansio.com pour obtenir de l'aide.
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1. Posizionare il bullone nel supporto del bullone scorrevole come mostrato nell'immagine. Inserire la rondella nel bullone.
Ripetere I'operazione per l'altro bullone.

2. Posizionare il bullone nel supporto del bullone scorrevole come mostrato nell'immagine. Inserire la rondella nel bullone.
Ripetere I'operazione per l'altro bullone.

3. Tenere saldamente il gruppo e abbassare il sedile del water. Utilizzare il supporto del bullone scorrevole per far scorrere e
inserire i bulloni nei fori di montaggio del sedile sul pannello WC.

4. Utilizzare i dadi di bloccaggio sotto i fori di montaggio del sedile nella vaschetta del WC per serrare saldamente il sedile del
water.
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IMPORTANTE: Se hai ancora problemi, contattaci all'support@ansio.com per assistenza.
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1. Coloque el perno en el soporte de perno deslizante como se muestra en la imagen. Inserte la arandela en el perno. Repita
esto para el otro perno.

2. Coloque el asiento del inodoro boca abajo y deslice el conjunto anterior en la ranura a cada lado de la placa de la bisagra.

3. Sujete el conjunto firmemente y baje el asiento del inodoro. Utilice el soporte de pernos deslizante para deslizar e insertar
los pernos en los orificios de montaje del asiento en la bandeja W.C.

4. Use las tuercas de bloqueo desde debajo de los orificios de montaje del asiento en la bandeja del inodoro para apretar
firmemente el asiento del inodoro.
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IMPORTANTE: Si sigues teniendo problemas, ponte en contacto con nosotras en support@ansio.com para obtener ayuda.
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1. Plaats de bout in de verschuifbare bouthouder zoals weergegeven op de afbeelding. Steek de ring in de bout.
Herhaal dit voor de andere bout.
2. Plaats de toiletbril ondersteboven en schuif het bovenstaande geheel in de groef aan weerszijden van de schar-
nierplaat.
3. Houd het geheel stevig vast en draai de toiletbril naar beneden. Gebruik de verschuifbare bouthouder om de
bouten in de montagegaten van de stoel op de WC Pan te schuiven en in te steken.

4. Gebruik de borgmoeren van onder de montagegaten van de zitting in de WC-pan om de toiletbril stevig vast te
draaien.
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BELANGRLUIJK: Als je nog steeds problemen ondervindt, neem dan contact met ons op via support@ansio.com voor hulp.
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1. Placera bulten i den skjutbara bulthallaren som visas pa bilden. Satt in brickan i bulten. Upprepa detta fér den andra bulten.

2. Placera toalettsitsen upp och ner och skjut in ovanstaende enhet i sparet pa vardera sidan av gangjarnsplattan.

3. Hall fast enheten och fall ner toalettsitsen. Anvdand den skjutbara bulthallaren for att skjuta och satta in bultarna i sdtesmon-
teringshalen pa WC-plattan.

4. Anvénd lasmuttrarna fran undersidan av satesmonteringshalen i WC Pan for att dra at toalettsitsen ordentligt.
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VIKTIGT: Om du fortfarande har problem, vanligen kontakta oss pa support@ansio.com for hjalp.
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1. Umiesc¢ w przesuwnym uchwycie, jak pokazano na rysunku. Wt6z podktadke do. Powtérz to dla drugiej.

2. Ustaw deske sedesowq do gdry nogami i wsun powyzszy zesp6t w rowek po obu stronach ptyty zawiasowej.

3. Przytrzymaj mocno zespét i obré¢ deske sedesowg w dot. Uzyj przesuwnego uchwytu, aby przesuna¢ i wtozy¢
do otworéw montazowych gniazda w szalce WC.

4. Uzyj nakretek zabezpieczajacych znajdujacych sie pod otworami montazowymi deski w misce WC, aby mocno
dokreci¢ deske sedesowa.

J

NS

WAZNE: Jesli nadal masz problemy, skontaktuj sie z nami pod adresem support@ansio.com, aby uzyska¢ pomoc.
Retain this information for future reference.

@ Scan the QR code for more information and usage instructions about this product.

Scannen Sie den QR-Code, um Produktwarnungen und Haftungsausschliisse, Montageanweisungen, Best Practices
und Pflegehinweise zu erhalten.

Scannez le code QR pour les avertissements et les avertissements sur le produit, les instructions de montage, les
meilleures pratiques et les instructions d’entretien.

@ Scansiona il codice QR per verificare la presenza di avvertenze e dichiarazioni di non responsabilita sul prodotto,
istruzioni di montaggio, best practice e istruzioni per la cura.

@ Escanee el codigo QR para ver las advertencias y exenciones de responsabilidad del producto, las instrucciones
de montaje, las mejores practicas y las instrucciones de cuidado.

@ Scan de QR-code voor productwaarschuwingen en disclaimers, montage-instructies, best practices en
onderhoudsinstructies.

@ Skanna QR-koden for produktvarningar och ansvarsfriskrivningar, monteringsinstruktioner, basta praxis och
skotselinstruktioner.

Zeskanuj kod QR, aby uzyskac ostrzezenia i zastrzezenia dotyczace produktu, instrukcje montazu, najlepsze praktyki
i instrukcje pielegnaciji.

Manufacturer & Importer Address: FOR UK ONLY UNIQUEMENT POUR LA FRANCE SOLO PER ITALIA ’\
; PELLICOLA c 4
Ansio Ltd, 6 Sutton Plaza, Sutton Court Road, Sutton, Surrey, SM1 4FS, UK. G Lohes L[?FE’
. . . RACCOLTA
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